



# Scotland Office

An Oifis Albannach

Dover House  
Whitehall  
London  
SW1A 2AU

Telephone: 020 7270 [REDACTED]  
Website: [www.scotlandoffice.gsi.gov.uk](http://www.scotlandoffice.gsi.gov.uk)

Our ref: FOI/DB 407

23 April 2012

Dear [REDACTED]

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

Thank you for your email sent to the Scotland Office on 22 March 2012. Please note that we have not received a previous request from you.

You asked for the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

Please release under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act records held of all ministerial visits completed by the Secretary of State for Scotland between the election of the Coalition in May 2010 and December 2011 including:

:: destination and purpose of visit

:: mode of transport used

Under Section 21 of the Act, we are not required to provide information in response to a request if it is already reasonably accessible to you. Information relating to Ministers' overseas visits and meetings with external organisations, up to 30 September 2011, is available on the Department's website at <http://www.scotlandoffice.gov.uk/scotlandoffice/14591.html>. Information relating to Ministers' overseas visits and meetings with external organisations after that date will be available on the Department's website in due course.

If you do not have access to the internet at home, you may be able to use the facilities at your local library, or you can request a copy paper by contacting me.

Otherwise, please find listed in the annex attached the ministerial visits completed by the Secretary of State for Scotland between the election of the Coalition in May 2010 and December 2011.

I hope you find this helpful.

If you are dissatisfied with the decision made in relation to your request you may ask for an internal review. A request for an internal review should be addressed to:


FOI Officer  
1 Melville Crescent  
EDINBURGH  
EH3 7HW

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The contact details are:

Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
CHESHIRE  
SK9 5AF

If you have any queries about this letter please contact me.

Yours sincerely

  
Senior Private Secretary to the Secretary of State of Scotland  
Scotland Office

## Annex

### Ministerial visits completed between May 2010 to December 2011

Date	Official Visit to:
24 June	Edinburgh
12 July	Edinburgh
13 July	Longannet
19 July	Edinburgh
26 July	Rosyth
29 July	Glasgow
31 August	Glenrothes
9 September	Edinburgh
24 September	Dounreay
24 September	Thurso
24 September	Scrabster
27 September	Lerwick
27 September	Shetland
28 September	Kinloss
28 September	Lossiemouth
29 September	Aberdeen
30 September	Girvan
4 October	Oban
4 October	Dalmally
4 October	Argyll
5 October	Prestwick
5 October	Glasgow
6 October	Motherwell
6 October	Ravenscraig
6 October	East Kilbride
7 October	Dundee
19 October	Rosyth
21 October	Blackford
4 November	Cumbernauld
14 November	Edinburgh
6 January	Faslane
24 January	Leuchars
31 January	Edinburgh
3 February	Glasgow
14 February	Kirkintilloch
21 February	Fort William
21 February	Glencoe
22 February	Stirling
23 February	Port Glasgow
24 February	Edinburgh
3 March	Fort William
28 March	East Kilbride
28 March	Glasgow
7 April	Edinburgh
19 May	Irvine

Date	Official Visit to:
6 June	Edinburgh
14 June	Brussels, Belgium
15 June	Brussels, Belgium
23 June	Ingliston
1 July	Edinburgh
2 July	Galashiels
2 July	Edinburgh
4 July	Edinburgh
10 July	Towcester
11 July	Northampton
21 July	Shetland Isles
31 August	Edinburgh
1 September	Harwick
3 September	Knockhill
10 September	Leuchars
15 September	Stranrear
28 September	South Ayrshire
3 October	Faslane
4 October	Shetland
5 October	Stornoway
6 October	Highland Perthshire
6 October	Perth
13 October	Glasgow
13 October	Kilmarnock
20 October	West Lothian
27 October	Glasgow
3 November	Livingston
24 November	East Kilbride
27 November	Rio de Janerio, Brazil
28 November	Rio de Janerio, Brazil
30 November	Sao Paulo, Brazil
1 December	Sao Paulo, Brazil
4 December	Edinburgh
15 December	Glasgow